
Brown (3-8) -vs- Charleston Southern (12-17)
3/24/2007 at Charleston, SC (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Weidig, Will (2-0)
Loss: WHITE, Andrew (0-1)
HBP: Moskal, Peter
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 206   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Brown 2 3 1 0 3 0 0 9 13 1
Charleston Southern 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 6 10 1

Brown 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daniels, Steve cf 5 1 3 2 0 1 1
Tews, Bryan 2b 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
Thomas, Devin c 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Dietz, Jeff 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Nuzzo, Matt ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Papenhause, Robert 3b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Punal, Nick rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 4
Mellano, Joe dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eno, J.J. ph/lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kelaher, Brian lf 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Murphy, Ryan ph/dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Weidig, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moskal, Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 13 8 4 2 9

2B: Dietz, Jeff (1); Punal, Nick (1)
3B: Daniels, Steve (1)
SF: Dietz, Jeff (1)
SB: Daniels, Steve (1); Thomas, Devin (1); Punal, Nick (1); Eno, J.J.
(1); Kelaher, Brian (1); Murphy, Ryan (1)
E: Tews, Bryan (1)

Charleston Southern 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BRUNDRIDGE, Wes rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 1
FYLE, Justin lf 2 1 1 0 1 1 2
STEWART, Keith c 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
HERZOG, Stephen dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
DOHERTY, Sean 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    SMART, Ryan ph/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
PERRY, Mark ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    BROWN, Adam ph/ss 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
KROGMEIER, Chris cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    OBUCHOWSKI, Michael ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
PERKINS, David 1b 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
GREENE, Lionel 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    RODRIGUEZ, Will ph/3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
WHITE, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MYERS, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WIDING, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TERIFAJ, Mark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 6 4 7 10

2B: BROWN, Adam (1)
HR: STEWART, Keith (1); PERKINS, David (1)
SF: PERKINS, David (1); GREENE, Lionel (1)
HBP: FYLE, Justin (1)
E: GREENE, Lionel (1)

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Weidig, Will (W, 2-0) 5.0 9 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 22 27 7 3 102
Moskal, Peter 2.0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 39
Totals 10 6 6 4 7 0 0 1 0 30 37 9 5 141

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WHITE, Andrew (L, 0-1) 3.0 7 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 19 2 6 75
MYERS, Mike 1.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 25
WIDING, Chris 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 27
TERIFAJ, Mark 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 16
Totals 13 9 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 34 39 6 13 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brown - Top of 1st BRW CSU
Daniels singled to right center (2-2). 0 0
Tews reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); Daniels out at second p to ss. 0 0
Thomas reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-2); Tews advanced to third. 0 0
Dietz singled up the middle, RBI (1-1); Thomas scored, unearned; Tews scored. 2 0
Nuzzo reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Dietz out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
Papenhause walked (3-0); Nuzzo advanced to second. 2 0
Punal grounded out to ss (0-2). 2 0

Charleston Southern - Top of 1st BRW CSU
BRUNDRIDGE, walked (3-1). 2 0
FYLE, J. walked (3-0); BRUNDRIDGE, advanced to second. 2 0
STEWART, K. struck out (2-2). 2 0
HERZOG, S. struck out looking (0-2). 2 0
DOHERTY, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 2 0

Brown - Top of 2nd BRW CSU
Mellano flied out to rf (3-1). 2 0
Kelaher walked (3-2). 2 0
Kelaher stole second. 2 0
Daniels tripled through the right side, RBI (0-2); Kelaher scored. 3 0
Tews singled up the middle, RBI (2-1); Daniels scored. 4 0
Thomas singled to left field (3-1); Tews advanced to third. 4 0
Thomas stole second. 4 0
Dietz flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (3-1); Thomas advanced to third; Tews scored. 5 0
Nuzzo grounded out to ss (0-1). 5 0

Charleston Southern - Top of 2nd BRW CSU
PERRY, M. popped up to 2b (2-2). 5 0
KROGMEIER, C singled through the right side (1-2). 5 0
PERKINS, D. singled up the middle (3-2); KROGMEIER, C advanced to third. 5 0
GREENE, L. flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); KROGMEIER, C scored. 5 1
BRUNDRIDGE, singled through the left side (3-2); PERKINS, D. advanced to second. 5 1
FYLE, J. struck out (0-2). 5 1

Brown - Top of 3rd BRW CSU
Papenhause singled through the right side (1-0). 5 1
Punal doubled to right center (1-2); Papenhause advanced to third. 5 1
Mellano reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Punal advanced to third; Papenhause out at home ss to c. 5 1
Kelaher grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2); Mellano advanced to second; Punal scored. 6 1
Daniels struck out (0-2). 6 1

Charleston Southern - Top of 3rd BRW CSU
STEWART, K. struck out (2-2). 6 1
HERZOG, S. grounded out to ss (1-1). 6 1
DOHERTY, S. singled up the middle (2-2). 6 1
PERRY, M. grounded out to ss (0-1). 6 1

Brown - Top of 4th BRW CSU
MYERS, M. to p for WHITE, A.. 6 1
Tews grounded out to ss (2-2). 6 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Thomas fouled out to ss (1-1). 6 1
Dietz grounded out to 3b (1-0). 6 1

Charleston Southern - Top of 4th BRW CSU
KROGMEIER, C flied out to rf (2-2). 6 1
PERKINS, D. struck out (2-2). 6 1
GREENE, L. singled to shortstop (3-2). 6 1
BRUNDRIDGE, flied out to cf (2-0). 6 1

Brown - Top of 5th BRW CSU
Nuzzo singled to second base (0-1). 6 1
Papenhause grounded out to ss (1-2); Nuzzo advanced to second. 6 1
Punal singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1); Nuzzo scored. 7 1
Eno pinch hit for Mellano. 7 1
Eno walked (3-2). 7 1
Murphy pinch hit for Kelaher. 7 1
WIDING, C. to p for MYERS, M.. 7 1
Eno stole second; Punal stole third. 7 1
Murphy grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2); Eno advanced to third; Punal scored. 8 1
Daniels singled through the left side, RBI (2-1); Eno scored. 9 1
Daniels stole second. 9 1
Tews flied out to rf (1-1). 9 1

Charleston Southern - Top of 5th BRW CSU
Eno to lf. 9 1
Murphy to dh. 9 1
FYLE, J. singled up the middle (1-2). 9 1
STEWART, K. homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); FYLE, J. scored. 9 3
HERZOG, S. singled to left field (0-0). 9 3
SMART, R. pinch hit for DOHERTY, S.. 9 3
SMART, R. popped up to ss (2-2). 9 3
BROWN, A. pinch hit for PERRY, M.. 9 3
BROWN, A. doubled through the left side (0-0); HERZOG, S. advanced to third. 9 3
KROGMEIER, C walked (3-0). 9 3
PERKINS, D. flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (2-1); HERZOG, S. scored. 9 4
RODRIGUEZ, W pinch hit for GREENE, L.. 9 4
RODRIGUEZ, W flied out to lf (1-1). 9 4

Brown - Top of 6th BRW CSU
SMART, R. to 2b. 9 4
BROWN, A. to ss. 9 4
RODRIGUEZ, W to 3b. 9 4
Thomas struck out (0-2). 9 4
Dietz doubled to right center (1-0). 9 4
Nuzzo flied out to rf (2-0). 9 4
Papenhause walked (3-1). 9 4
Punal grounded out to 2b (1-1). 9 4

Charleston Southern - Top of 6th BRW CSU
Moskal to p for Weidig. 9 4
BRUNDRIDGE, reached on an error by 2b (2-2). 9 4
FYLE, J. hit by pitch (2-1); BRUNDRIDGE, advanced to second. 9 4
STEWART, K. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 9 4
HERZOG, S. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); FYLE, J. out at second ss to 2b; BRUNDRIDGE, advanced to
third.

9 4

SMART, R. popped up to 1b (1-1). 9 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Top of 7th BRW CSU
TERIFAJ, M. to p for WIDING, C.. 9 4
Eno grounded out to 2b (2-1). 9 4
Murphy singled through the left side (2-1). 9 4
Murphy stole second. 9 4
Daniels flied out to lf (1-1). 9 4
Tews singled to shortstop (0-0); Murphy advanced to third. 9 4
Thomas grounded out to ss (1-2). 9 4

Charleston Southern - Top of 7th BRW CSU
BROWN, A. walked (3-2). 9 4
OBUCHOWSKI, pinch hit for KROGMEIER, C. 9 4
OBUCHOWSKI, struck out (1-2). 9 4
PERKINS, D. homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); BROWN, A. scored. 9 6
RODRIGUEZ, W grounded out to ss (1-2). 9 6
BRUNDRIDGE, struck out looking (3-2). 9 6


